To

## Corporate Relationship Department

**BSE** Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sirs.

**Subject**: Annual Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) read with 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) read with 30(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find the attached annual disclosures related to the promoters and promoter group of the Target Company Swarna Securities Limited (531003) as on the financial year ended on 31/03/2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Signature:
M MURALI KRISHNA
Authorized Signatory

Place: Vijayawada (AP)

Date: 06-04-2022

Encl: As above

CC

The Compliance Officer
Swarna Securities Limited
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Swarnalok Complex
Eluru Rd, Governor Peta, Vijayawada
Andhra Pradesh – 520002

## Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBL (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A: Details of Shareholding

. Name of the Target Company (TC)	SWARNA SECU	JRITIES LTD (5	531003)
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Mr. M MURALI KRISHNA on behalf of himself,		
<ul> <li>a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of theTC.</li> <li>b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC withhim.</li> </ul>			
Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at     (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC(*)
As of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year, holding of:  a) Shares	718750	23.96	23.96
1 MUTHAVARAPU MURALI KRISHNA	237400	7.91	7.91
2 MUTHAVARAPU VENKATA NAGA SIVA SUSHMA	2277100		
3 KASTURI PALADUGU	348200	11.61	11.61
4 VENKATA CHANDRA RAO GUDURU	123650	4.12	4.12
5 SIVA CREDITS PRIVATE LIMITED	482657	16.09	16.09
<ul> <li>b) Voting Rights (otherwise than byshares)</li> <li>c) Warrants,</li> <li>d) ConvertibleSecurities</li> <li>e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in theTC.</li> </ul>		-	
Total	1910657	63.69	63.69

Part-B \*\*: Details of the Target Company

S No	Name(s) of the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group	PAN of the Person and PACs
1	MUTHAVARAPU MURALI KRISHNA	Yes	ABYPM1701D
2	MUTHAVARAPU VENKATA NAGA SIVA SUSHMA	Yes	ABYPM1696F
3	KASTURI PALADUGU	Yes	ACGPP0951R
4	VENKATA CHANDRA RAO GUDURU	Yes	AQKPG9742K
5	SIVA CREDITS PRIVATE LIMITED	Yes	AAJCS4217K

## Note:-

- In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) isrequired.
  - (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
  - (\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges, but not to be disseminated

Signature: M MURALI KRISHNA

Place: Vijayawada (AP) Date: 06-04-2022

\*\*\*\*\*